

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

(CRLMP No.6385)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in CRLA No.182/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ZAKIR ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.  
for Mr. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

A D.O. letter be addressed to the concerned Court for the record.

List the matter on 24th October, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar